Centrifugal Fans
Models SWD, USF and CSW
• Backward-Inclined and Airfoil Wheels
• Single-Width
February
2017
Commercial &
     Industrial Applications

Engineering Data
19
Centrifugal Fan Model Number Codes:
The model number code is designed to completely identify the fan. The correct code letters must be specified to
designate the correct construction. The remainder of the model number is determined by the size and performance.
Model Number Code
Certification
None
X - UL/cUL 705 Listed (Electrical)
G - UL/cUL 762 Listed (Grease Exhaust)
HTUL - UL/cUL HT Listed (Emergency Smoke)
Motor HP
4 = 1/4 15 = 11⁄2 100 = 10
3 = 1/3 20 = 2 150 = 15
5 = 1/2 30 = 3 200 = 20
7 = 3/4 50 = 5 300 = 30
10 = 1 75 = 71⁄2 400 = 40
CSW  -  18  -  BI  -  21  -  10  -  CW  -  TH -  II  -  A  400  -  X
Fan Size
07 through 73
Model
Arrangement
1, 3, 4, 8, 9 & 10
Rotation
CW - Clockwise
CCW - Counterclockwise
Fan Class
0, I, II, III, IV
Housing
21 - Permalock™
41 - Welded
Blade
BI-Backward Inclined
AF-Airfoil
Discharge
Position
TH, UB, DB, BH, TAU,
BAU, BAD, TAD
Motor
Nominal
Speed
A = 1800
B = 1120
C = 870
J = 1425
K = 950
M = 3600
R = 2900
USF   -   2  06  -  BI
Model
200, 300, 400
Fan Size
06 through 49
Blade
BI-Backward Inclined
AF-Airfoil
SWD   -   10  -   VG   -   CW    -   TH    -   X
Discharge Position
	 UB	- Upblast
	TAU 	- Top Angular Upblast
	 TH 	- Top Horizontal
	TAD 	- Top Angular Downblast
	 DB 	- Downblast
	BAD 	- Backward Angular Downblast
	 BH 	- Backward Horizontal
	BAU 	- Backward Angular Upblast
Model
Single Width
Direct Drive
Wheel Rotation
CW - Clockwise
CCW - Counterclockwise
Fan Size
07 through 18
Motor HP
4 = 1/4